(1- The sensitivity analyses have been improved in 2008 to include a more detailed  analysis of the investment sensitivities
(2- The impact of interest rate sensitivity on income relates to financial debt at variable rates
(3- Excludes investments in hedge funds which normally do not have a uniform correlation to equity markets and securities

where SCOR has a strategic investment including where the company has a substantial shareholding but does not meet the
“significant influence” criteria in IAS 28

(4- Net of tax estimated at 25%

in €m (rounded)

SCOR conducted an analysis of the sensitivity of the impairment of equity securities, by applying the accounting policy and application
rules to the theoretical future market value changes. SCOR estimates that, excluding any impairment arising to duration, a further
uniform decline of 10% from 31 December 2008 market values would generate a potential future further impairment of equity securities
of € 65 million, net of tax.  It should be noted that this figure should not be scaled up or down as the impairment rules are not a linear
function of market value. For example a scenario with a market value decline of 20% would not double the potential further equity
impairment

2008-1) 2007
Estimated sensitivity to interest rate & equity market movements on net income and shareholders’ equity

45

Appendix G: Estimated sensitivity to FX movements

FX
movements

Shareholders’
equity impact

Shareholders’
equity impact

in % of shareholders equity 5.4% 4.1%

in % of shareholders equity -5.4% -4.1%

in % of shareholders equity 0.8% 0.7%

in % of shareholders equity -0.8% -0.7%

USD/EUR +10% 186 147

USD/EUR -10% -186 -147

GBP/EUR +10% 28 25

GBP/EUR -10% -28 -25

2008

Estimated sensitivity to FX movements on shareholders’ equity

2008 2007

in €m (rounded)

46

Appendix H: Debt structure

Debt Amount Issue
date Maturity

Floating/
Fixed
rate

Coupon + Step-up First call
date Comments

Subordinated
debt

US$ 100
million

7 June
1999

30 years
June 2029

floating

floating

floating

fixed

fixed

first 10 years: 3-month
Libor rate + 0.80% and
1.80% thereafter

25 June
2009

Credited as capital by rating
agencies

Subordinated
debt

€ 100
million

6 July
2000

20 years
July 2020

first 10 years: 3-month
Libor + 1.15%
and 2.15% therefore

6 July 2010 Credited as capital by rating
agencies

Subordinated
debt